

GAHC040003252020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A. 4/2020

1:TOLI GAMLIN
S/O HOKTO GAMLIN, RESIDENT OF RIGO VILLAGE, AALO, PO/PS AALO,
DIST. WEST SIANG, AP.

VERSUS

1:MOJI ETE
S/O LT. GOMO ETE, RESIDENT OF PI COLONY, AALO, PO/PS WEST SIANG
DIST. AP.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dicky Panging

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONBLE MR. JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO

ORDER

Date : 27-05-2020

Heard Ms. D. Tumuk, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

This is an appeal directed against the judgment & order dated 10.02.2020, passed by the learned CJM, Aalo wherein the sole respondent was discharged from the Complaint Case No. 04/2018 which was registered against him in the court of CJM, Aalo.

Issue notice to the respondent making the same returnable within

4(four) weeks.

List this matter again immediately after **4(four) weeks**.

The appellant shall take steps within 2 days so that notice may be send through registered post with AD card attached and through the Police Station concerned under whose jurisdiction the respondent resides.

Registry shall call for the LCR, in the meanwhile.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant