

GAHC040003252020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A. 4/2020

1:TOLI GAMLIN
S/O HOKTO GAMLIN, RESIDENT OF RIGO VILLAGE, AALO, PO/PS AALO,
DIST. WEST SIANG, AP.

VERSUS

1:MOJI ETE
S/O LT. GOMO ETE, RESIDENT OF PI COLONY, AALO, PO/PS WEST SIANG
DIST. AP.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dicky Panging

Advocate for the Respondent : Ninnong Ratan

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.K.MEDHI

ORDER

Date : 20-01-2021

Shri T. Taggu, learned counsel has submitted that he has filed the Vakalatnama on behalf of the sole respondent today. He accordingly prays for some time to go through the records.

ist this case after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant