

GAHC040003252020



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.A. 4/2020

1:TOLI GAMLIN
S/O HOKTO GAMLIN, RESIDENT OF RIGO VILLAGE, AALO, PO/PS AALO,
DIST. WEST SIANG, AP.

VERSUS

1:MOJI ETE
S/O LT. GOMO ETE, RESIDENT OF PI COLONY, AALO, PO/PS WEST SIANG
DIST. AP.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Dicky Panging

Advocate for the Respondent : Ninnong Ratan

BEFORE
HONBLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA

ORDER

Date : 19.04.2023

At the request of Mr. M. Doji, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. D. Panging, learned counsel for the appellant the matter stands adjourned today, list the matter after 2(two) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant